
,

Room A Room B Room D Room C3 

14.30

16.00

16:30

18.00

.

.
16.30-18.00

 IDS/MPWG/PLS
Joint Meeting

14.30-16.00 
Pre-Congress Course

Dermoscopy
Basic Course 

This Course is taught in 
Spanish or Portuguese,

without translation

6th World Congress of DERMOSCOPY 2024
October 16-19, 2024 -Buenos Aires, Argentina

Preliminary Schedule updated on April 15, 2024

14.30-16.00 
SBD - Sociedade Brasileira de 

Dermatologia
Sister Society Meeting

,

This activity is taught in 
Spanish or Portuguese,

without translation

14.30-16.00
SAD - Sociedad Argentina de 

Dermatología
Sister Society Meeting 

,

This activity is
 taught in Spanish,
without translation

16.30-18.00
CILAD Symposium

16.30-18.00
Pre-Congress Course   

Dermoscopy
Advanced  Course 

This Course is taught in 
Spanish or Portuguese,

without translation

16.30-18.00
Influencers Session

Wednesday, October 16, 2024



,

Room A Room B Room D - E Room C1 Room C2 Room C3 Foyer 1

08.30

10.00

10.30
    
       

12.00

12.30

13:45

14.00

15.30

16.00

17.30

18.00

Thursday, October 17, 2024

1
Pattern Analysis,

 Classic and Modified

2     
Non-Melanoma Skin Cancer I 
(BCC - Diagnosis and beyond )

 3
Nail disorders .Free Communications I E- POSTERS

Plenary Session I
The Journey of Dermoscopy  

4
Lentigo Maligna

FOTOFINDER
Sponsored 
Symposium
12.30-13.45 

Sponsored 
Symposium
12.30-13.45

EUCERIN
Sponsored 
Symposium
12.30-13.45 

E- POSTERS

Dermoscopy
World Cup 

9
 Digital Dermoscopy in 

daily scenarios

Sponsored 
Symposium
12.30-13.45

10
 Advanced Trichoscopy

.

,
Free Communications II

Sponsored 
Symposium
12.30-13.45

Opening  Ceremony & 
Welcome Reception

8
From clinical to dermoscopy 

and histopathology 
correlation

11
Melanocytic Nevi.  When

 should we worry?  

12
Infectious Dermoscopy 

13
Dermoscopy in Aesthetic

5
Basic Trichoscopy:  from 

histopathology to
clinical practice 

6  
Non-Melanoma Skin Cancer II 

(SCC)

7
 Dermoscopy in General 

Dermatology 

15/4/2024



.

Room A Room B Room D - E  Room C1 Room C2 Room C3 Foyer 1

08.00

10:00

10.30

12.00

12.30

13.45

14.00

15.30

16.00

17.30
   

Friday, October 18, 2024

15
Collision lesions, uncommon 

tumors, mimickers

16 
Dermoscopy of 

skin of color

Dermoscopy
World Cup E-POSTERS

14    
             Melanoma I: Epidemiology-Diagnosis - How not to 

miss difficult lesions

24
Teledermatology - 
Teledermoscopy -

Apps - Social Media

25
Dermoscopy Education 

in 2024

FOTOFINDER
Sponsored 
Symposium
12.30-13.45 

Sponsored 
Symposium
12.30-13.45

Sponsored 
Symposium
12.30-13.45

26
Optical Super-High 

Magnification 
Dermoscopy

27
New insights in 
OCT / LC-OCT

18
Special Locations I 
(face-scalp-eyes)

19
Dermoscopy in pediatric 

population

20
Confocal Microscopy

22
Session with Experts:  

My Best Cases 

23
Special Locations II 
(acral-nail-mucosal-

nipple-areola)

HEINE
Sponsored 
Symposium
12.30-13.45 

BRISTOL-MYERS SQUIBB
Sponsored 
Symposium
12.30-13.45 

 Plenary Session II
Artificial intelligence / New technologies       

17
Monitoring 

High-Risk Patients

21
Dermoscopy in 

Latinamerica (Cases 
by invitation)                           

Dermoscopy
World Cup 

E- POSTERS



.

Room A Room B Room C3 Foyer 1

08.00

10:00

10.30

13.30

28
Melanoma II: 

Dermoscopic clues in melanoma 
genetics/prognosis/specific scenarios - Rare variants

Plenary Session III
Pros & Cons

12.00

Saturday, October 19, 2024

E-POSTERS

Awards - Next Congress - Closing Ceremony -
Dermoscopy World Cup Final

Dermoscopy
World Cup 

Quarter-Finals


