

## 6<sup>th</sup> World Congress of DERMOSCOPY 2024

October 16-19, 2024 -Buenos Aires, Argentina

## Preliminary Schedule updated on April 15, 2024

Wednesday, October 16, 2024						
	Room A	Room B	Room D	Room C3		
14.30	14.30-16.00  Pre-Congress Course  Dermoscopy Basic Course  This Course is taught in Spanish or Portuguese, without translation		14.30-16.00  SBD - Sociedade Brasileira de Dermatologia  Sister Society Meeting  This activity is taught in Spanish or Portuguese, without translation	14.30-16.00  SAD - Sociedad Argentina de Dermatología  Sister Society Meeting  This activity is taught in Spanish, without translation		
10.00						
16:30	16.30-18.00 Pre-Congress Course Dermoscopy Advanced Course  This Course is taught in Spanish or Portuguese,	16.30-18.00 Influencers Session	16.30-18.00 IDS/MPWG/PLS Joint Meeting	16.30-18.00 CILAD Symposium		
18.00	without translation					



Thursday, October 17, 2024							
	Room A	Room B	Room D - E	Room C1	Room C2	Room C3	Foyer 1
10.00	1 Pattern Analysis, Classic and Modified	2 Non-Melanoma Skin Cancer I (BCC - Diagnosis and beyond )	3 Nail disorders	4 Lentigo Maligna	.Free Communications I		E- POSTERS
10.30	Plenary Session I The Journey of Dermoscopy						
12.00							
12.30 13:45	Sponsored Symposium 12.30-13.45	FOTOFINDER Sponsored Symposium 12.30-13.45	Sponsored Symposium 12.30-13.45	Sponsored Symposium 12.30-13.45	EUCERIN Sponsored Symposium 12.30-13.45		
14.00	5 Basic Trichoscopy: from histopathology to clinical practice	6 Non-Melanoma Skin Cancer II (SCC)	7 Dermoscopy in General Dermatology	8 From clinical to dermoscopy and histopathology correlation	9 Digital Dermoscopy in daily scenarios	Dermoscopy World Cup	E- POSTERS
15.30							
16.00 17.30	10 Advanced Trichoscopy	11 Melanocytic Nevi. When should we worry?	12 Infectious Dermoscopy	13 Dermoscopy in Aesthetic	, Free Communications II		
18.00	Opening Ceremony & Welcome Reception						



	Friday, October 18, 2024							
	Room A	Room B	Room D - E	Room C1	Room C2	Room C3	Foyer 1	
08.00	14 Melanoma I: Epidemiology-Diagnosis - How not to miss difficult lesions		15 Collision lesions, uncommon tumors, mimickers	16 Dermoscopy of skin of color		Dermoscopy World Cup	E-POSTERS	
10.30	Plenary Session II Artificial intelligence / New technologies							
12.00								
12.30	FOTOFINDER Sponsored Symposium 12.30-13.45	Sponsored Symposium 12.30-13.45	Sponsored Symposium 12.30-13.45	BRISTOL-MYERS SQUIBB Sponsored Symposium 12.30-13.45		HEINE Sponsored Symposium 12.30-13.45		
14.00 15.30	17 Monitoring High-Risk Patients	18 Special Locations I (face-scalp-eyes)	19 Dermoscopy in pediatric population	20 Confocal Microscopy	21 Dermoscopy in Latinamerica (Cases by invitation)	Dermoscopy World Cup	E- POSTERS	
16.00	22 Session with Experts: My Best Cases	23 Special Locations II (acral-nail-mucosal- nipple-areola)	24 Teledermatology - Teledermoscopy - Apps - Social Media	25 Dermoscopy Education in 2024	26 Optical Super-High Magnification Dermoscopy	27 New insights in OCT / LC-OCT		



Saturday, October 19, 2024								
	Room A	Room B	Room C3	Foyer 1				
08.00								
	Melan Dermoscopic clu genetics/prognosis/specif	Dermoscopy World Cup Quarter-Finals	E-POSTERS					
10:00								
10.30	•	Gession III & Cons						
13.30		ss - Closing Ceremony - Vorld Cup Final						